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Sec. 3. This act shall become effective upon approval
by a majority of the governing body of the city of Winona.

Approved April 16,1959.

CHAPTER 287—S. F. No. 389
An act relating to wild animals and licenses for certain

purposes pertaining thereto, including preparation of dressed
game fish shipments for nonresidents; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1957, Section 98.1*6, Subdivision 5.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 98.46,

Subdivision 5, is amended to read:
Subd. 5. Nonresident's license fee. Fees for the fol-

lowing licenses, to be issued to residents only, shall be:
(1) To spear fish from a dark house, $1;
(2) For any fish house or dark house used during the

winter fishing season $1, the proceeds to be earmarked 50 per-
cent for the propagation of northern pike and 50 percent for
administration and law enforcement;

(3) To net whitefish, tullibees or herring from inland
lakes or international waters, for domestic use only, for each
net, $1;

(4) To conduct a taxidermist business, $2;
(5) To maintain fur and game farms, including deer,

$5;
(6) To take mussels or clams, $5;

(7) To prepare dressed game fish shipments for non--
residents as provided -by Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section
97.45, Subdivision 6, as amended, $10.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect January 1, 1960.
Approved April 16,1959.

CHAPTER 288—S. F. No. 422
An act relating to forming financial corporations and the

certificate required; amending Minnesota Statutes 1957, Sec-
tion 300.025.


